Subscription, net of all applicable costs and expenses including commissions, professional fees
and out-of-pocket expenses. The Company intends to apply (i) approximately 80% of net proceeds
to launch several registered clinical trials of JSKN003, one of the Company’s key products, for
the treatment of solid tumors e.g. breast cancer and gastric cancer with human epidermal growth
factor receptor 2 low/high expressions, (ii) approximately 10% of the net proceeds to the clinical
development of JSKN016, one key candidate product of the Company, and (iii) approximately 10%
of the net proceeds for the Company’s general corporate purposes.

3

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the Vendor
Placing and the Subscription is as follows:

Shareholder

Immediately before completion
of the Vendor Placing and the

Subscription

Immediately after completion of
the Vendor Placing but before
completion of the Subscription

Immediately after completion
of the Vendor Placing and the

Subscription
Number of

Shares
Approximately

%
Number of

Shares
Approximately

%
Number of

Shares
Approximately

%

Top-up Vendor 314,000,000 33.41 289,000,000 30.75 314,000,000 32.55
Placees – – 25,000,000 2.66 25,000,000 2.59
Other Shareholders 625,716,387 66.59 625,716,387 66.59 625,716,387 64.86

Total 939,716,387 100.00 939,716,387 100.00 964,716,387 100.00

By Order of the Board
Alphamab Oncology

Dr. XU Ting
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, February 9, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. XU Ting as the chairman and
executive Director and Ms. LIU Yang as executive Director, Mr. XU Zhan Kevin as non-executive
Director, and Dr. GUO Zijian, Mr. WEI Kevin Cheng and Mr. WU Dong as independent
non-executive Directors.